
Ersatzteilliste

 

Therm 6600 S
T6600S 12 D23/31

Spare parts list 6720609851
(2026/05) JF

1



 
 2026/05 2 6720609851



 
 2026/05 3 6720609851



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

1
Mantel
Front cover

Therm 6600 S
T6600S 12 D23/31

 
 2026/05 4 6720609851



Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

PG Gasart
Gas type

T6
60

0S
 1

2 
D

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Frontabdeckung 8 738 743 027 28 ■
2 Dichtungs-Set 8 738 743 028 22 ■
3 Schraube M4x10 (10x) 8 738 708 770 13 ■
4 Warenzeichen (BO) 8 738 724 088 16 ■
5 Dichtgummi 8 716 101 719 0 15 ■
6 Schraube (10x) 8 738 743 056 11 ■
7 Abgassammler 8 738 743 057 18 ■
8 Flachdichtung 8 738 743 058 10 ■
11 Wandhalterung 8 708 003 134 0 13 ■

Therm 6600 S
T6600S 12 D23/31

Mantel
Front cover

1

 
 2026/05 5 6720609851



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

2
Innenkörper
Heating body

Therm 6600 S
T6600S 12 D23/31

 
 2026/05 6 6720609851



Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

PG Gasart
Gas type

T6
60

0S
 1

2 
D

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Wärmetauscher 8 738 743 060 37 ■
2 Flachdichtung 8 738 743 058 10 ■
3 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 310 0 11 ■
4 Flachdichtung 8 738 743 061 10 ■
5 Rohr 8 738 743 065 17 ■
6 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 129 0 25 ■
7 Klammer (10x) 8 701 201 020 0 24 ■
8 Bügel (10x) 8 704 705 024 0 15 ■
9 Anschlussklemme 8 738 743 066 19 ■

10 Bügel (10x) 8 704 705 025 0 12 ■
11 O-Ring 14x2mm (10x) 8 738 727 612 15 ■
12 Buchse 8 738 743 067 15 ■
13 Schraube M4x10 (10x) 8 738 708 770 13 ■
14 Klammer D24 (5x) 8 738 715 061 16 ■
15 Turbine 8 755 000 110 22 ■
16 O-Ring (10X) 8 738 702 459 0 14 ■
17 Rohr 8 738 743 068 19 ■
18 Wasserarmatur 8 738 743 069 22 ■
19 Griff 8 738 743 070 12 ■
20 Schraubstutzen 8 738 703 127 0 14 ■
21 Wassersieb (10x) 8 738 708 550 26 ■
22 Isolierung (x3) 8 702 303 028 0 09 ■

Therm 6600 S
T6600S 12 D23/31

Innenkörper
Heating body

2

 
 2026/05 7 6720609851



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

3
Brenner/Gebläse/Gasarmatur
Burner / Fan/ gas valve

Therm 6600 S
T6600S 12 D23/31

 
 2026/05 8 6720609851



Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

PG Gasart
Gas type

T6
60

0S
 1

2 
D

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Brenner 8 738 743 071 34 ■
2 Brennerdeckel 8 738 743 188 17 ■
3 Flachdichtung 8 738 743 189 10 ■
4 Flachdichtung 8 738 743 061 10 ■
5 Zünd-Ionisationselektrode 8 738 743 081 16 ■
6 Dichtung (10x) 8 738 743 082 11 ■
7 Schraube (10x) 8 738 743 080 12 ■
8 Gebläse 8 738 743 079 37 ■
9 Flachdichtung 8 738 743 072 10 ■

10 Indexierstift 8 738 743 137 12 ■
11 Verteilerrohr NG 8 738 743 083 28 23 ■
11 Verteilerrohr LPG 8 738 743 159 28 31 ■
12 Flachdichtung 8 738 743 084 11 ■
13 Schraube (10x) 8 743 401 002 0 12 ■
14 Schraube (10x) 8 738 743 085 12 ■
15 O-Ring (10x) 8 738 743 108 13 ■
16 Gasarmatur 8 738 743 105 35 ■
17 O-Ring (10x) 8 738 721 663 18 ■
18 Kabelbaum 8 738 743 106 13 ■
19 O-Ring (10x) 8 738 743 109 13 ■
20 Schraube (10x) 8 738 743 110 12 ■
21 Gasrohr 8 738 743 111 27 ■
22 Schraube (10x) 8 738 743 112 13 ■
23 Drosselscheibe 8 738 743 271 11 ■
24 Schraube (10x) 8 738 743 186 11 ■
26 Schraube (10x) 8 738 743 056 11 ■
27 Dichtungs-Set (12L) 8 738 743 187 10 ■
28 Druckmeßnippel 8 755 002 153 10 ■

Therm 6600 S
T6600S 12 D23/31

Brenner/Gebläse/Gasarmatur
Burner / Fan/ gas valve

3

 
 2026/05 9 6720609851



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

4
Schaltkasten
Control box

Therm 6600 S
T6600S 12 D23/31

 
 2026/05 10 6720609851



Pos Bezeichnung
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

PG Gasart
Gas type

T6
60

0S
 1

2 
D

Bemerkungen
Remarks

1 Steuereinheit 8 738 743 114 42 ■
2 Schlauch 8 738 743 167 15 ■
3 Drucksensor 8 755 003 653 23 ■
4 Leitung 8 738 743 107 13 ■ <= FD580 (2025.12)

5 Klammer (10x) 8 738 743 113 15 ■
6 O-Ring (10x) 8 700 205 310 0 11 ■
7 Leitung 8 738 743 133 20 ■
8 Netzleitung 8 738 743 132 22 ■
9 Leitung (Durchflussmesser/Ionisation) 8 738 743 134 15 ■

10 Leitung (Lüfter) 8 738 743 136 14 ■
11 Leitung (Gasventil/ECU) 8 738 743 135 15 ■
12 Thermosicherungskabel 8 738 743 155 20 ■

Therm 6600 S
T6600S 12 D23/31

Schaltkasten
Control box

4

 2026/05 11 6720609851



Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

1 Element of construction

1 Front panel

2 Seal kit

3 Screw M4x10 (10x)

4 Trade mark badge (BO)

5 Rubber seal

6 Screws (10x)

7 Flue gas collector

8 Flat gasket

11 Fixing bracket

2 Element of construction

1 Heating body

2 Flat gasket

3 O-ring (10x)

4 Flat gasket

5 Pipe

6 O-ring (10x)

7 Clip (10x)

8 Retaining clip (10x)

9 Connector

10 Retaining clip (10x)

11 O-ring 14x2mm (10x)

12 Inlet water connection

13 Screw M4x10 (10x)

14 Clip D24 (5x)

15 Turbine

16 O-ring (10X)

17 Pipe

18 Water valve

19 Knob

20 Threaded connector

21 Water strainer (10x)

 
 2026/05 12 6720609851



Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

22 Insulation (x3)

3 Element of construction

1 Burner

2 Cover

3 Flat gasket complet

4 Flat gasket

5 Ignition Electrode complete

6 Gasket (10x)

7 Screws (10x)

8 Fan

9 Flat gasket

10 Indexing Pin

11 Manifold NG

11 Manifold LPG

12 Flat gasket

13 Screw M5X12 steel phillips pan
hd (10x)

14 Screw (10x)

15 O-ring (10x)

16 Gas valve

17 O-ring Yellow (10x)

18 Cable harness

19 O-ring (10x)

20 Screw (10x)

21 Gas pipe

22 Screw (10x)

23 Throttle disc fan air inlet

24 Screw (10x)

26 Screws (10x)

27 Flat gasket Kit 12lts

28 Pressure tapping

4 Element of construction

1 Control unit

 
 2026/05 13 6720609851



Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Pos Description

2 Hose

3 Pressure sensor

4 Cable

5 Clip (10x)

6 O-ring (10x)

7 Cable

8 Mains cable

9 Cable (flowmeter/Ionization)

10 Cable (fan)

11 Cable (gas valve/ECU)

12 Cable thermal fuse

 
 2026/05 14 6720609851



Gerätetypen
Types of appliances
Gerät
Appliance

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

Land
Country

Bemerkungen
Remarks

T6600S 12 D23 7 736 507 518 BE

T6600S 12 D31 7 736 507 519 BE

 
 2026/05 15 6720609851



 
 2026/05 16 6720609851


